

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.27619-27620/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2008 in WPC No.1549/1997
and order dated 29/09/2008 in RP No.341/2008 in WPC No.1549/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kripa Shankar Pd., Adv.
Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPermission to file rejoinder affidavit is
granted.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master