

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7353-7354 OF 2009

RAJESH KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 16/04/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Neha Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Delay in filing the statement of case by the appellant is
condoned and the same be accepted.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master