

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7353-7354/2009

RAJESH KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH CHIEF OF ARMY STAFF & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 22-09-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Karan Arora, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sud, ASG
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh H. Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Tejas Patel, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balram Das, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Karan Arora, learned counsel makes a request to adjourn the matter by a week as the learned senior counsel appearing in the matter for the appellant is not well.

In view of above, matter is adjourned by a week.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER