

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7353-7354/2009

RAJESH KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH CHIEF OF ARMY STAFF & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 30-09-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, ASG
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh H. Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Tejas Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20th October, 2021.

Learned counsel for the parties to file written
submissions on or before 18th October, 2021.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER