

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 7353-7354/2009

RAJESH KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH CHIEF OF ARMY STAFF & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 27-10-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROYFor Appellant(s) Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR
Mr. Karan Arora, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sud, ASG
Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kr. Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makkar, AOR
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshi H. Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Mohd., Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Tejas Patel, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the second week of November, 2021 on a non-miscellaneous day.

Learned counsel for respondent no. 2 be permitted to file counter affidavit.

In the meantime, written submissions, if any, be filed by learned counsel for the parties.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)